

BID TABULATION

DATE: THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020 @ 10:00 AM
NAME OF PROJECT: GAIL DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

MC PROJECT NO.: EHT-052
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF EAST HANOVER
COUNTY: MORRIS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	BIDDER 1			BIDDER 2			BIDDER 3		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MAN HOUR	120	\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80		\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80		\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80	
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	
5	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	18	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	349	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,705.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 13,960.00		\$ 60.83	\$ 21,229.67	
8	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	2,090	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,360.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 12,540.00		\$ 7.46	\$ 15,591.40	
9	EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	CY	349	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,725.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 15,705.00		\$ 61.23	\$ 21,369.27	
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	4,702	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,212.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 18,808.00		\$ 4.82	\$ 22,663.64	
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	879	\$ 94.00	\$ 82,626.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 74,715.00		\$ 77.87	\$ 68,447.73	
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	879	\$ 89.00	\$ 78,231.00		\$ 78.00	\$ 68,562.00		\$ 73.08	\$ 64,237.32	
14	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	LF	8,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 1.20	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	
15	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF (FACE)	52	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,980.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET OR MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (PHASE II STORMWATER COMPLAINT GRATE)	UNIT	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00		\$ 360.00	\$ 5,400.00	
19	CURB PIECE (NIDEP TYPE 'N' ECO)	UNIT	13	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00		\$ 360.00	\$ 4,680.00	
20	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00		\$ 690.00	\$ 11,730.00	
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	307	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,210.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 11,666.00		\$ 66.00	\$ 20,262.00	
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	11	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00		\$ 76.00	\$ 836.00	
23	GRANITE CURB	LF	3,793	\$ 33.00	\$ 125,169.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 132,755.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 106,204.00	
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	33	\$ 4.50	\$ 148.50		\$ 16.00	\$ 528.00		\$ 4.50	\$ 148.50	
25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	54	\$ 13.50	\$ 729.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 1,188.00		\$ 13.50	\$ 729.00	
26	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	20	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	
27	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00		\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	
28	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	
29	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
31	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 5.20	\$ 10,400.00	
32	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	
33	STRAW MULCHING	SY	2,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 445,231.30			\$ 447,512.80			\$ 467,669.33		

BID TABULATION

DATE: THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020 @ 10:00 AM
NAME OF PROJECT: GAIL DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
MC PROJECT NO.: EHT-052
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF EAST HANOVER
COUNTY: MORRIS

BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 0	AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Rd 0	Mark Paving Co, Inc. 77 Cutlers Dock Road 0

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - CONNECT ROOF LEADERS TO EXISTING INLETS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1A	8" WATERTIGHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	1,425	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 59,351.25
2A	CORE DRILL AND CONNECT PROPOSED PIPE TO EXISTING PIPE OR STRUCTURE (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A'				\$	\$ 67,325.00		\$ 68,750.00		\$ 65,751.25

BID SCENARIO

TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID \$ 445,231.30	\$	447,512.80 \$
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' \$ 512,556.30	\$	516,262.80 \$
		TOTAL AMOUNT 467,669.33
		533,420.58

ALTERNATE BID 'B' - BALSAM & CALLAHAN IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1B	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2B	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MAN HOUR	16	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44
3B	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4B	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5B	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	55	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 74.18	\$ 4,079.90
6B	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	326	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 10.82	\$ 3,527.32
7B	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	293	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 21.06	\$ 6,170.58
8B	HMA FILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	409	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,454.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 4,106.36
9B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	96	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 118.54	\$ 11,379.84
10B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	118	\$ 94.00	\$ 11,092.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 108.11	\$ 12,756.98
11B	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
12B	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	14	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 924.00
13B	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	111	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 577.20
14B	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	111	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00
15B	STRAW MULCHING	SY	111	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 55.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B'				\$	\$ 35,647.44		\$ 46,727.94		\$ 55,561.62

BID SCENARIO

TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID \$ 445,231.30	\$	447,512.80 \$
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' + 'B' \$ 548,403.74	\$	562,990.74 \$
		TOTAL AMOUNT 467,669.33
		588,982.20

BID TABULATION

DATE: THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020 @ 10:00 AM
NAME OF PROJECT: GAIL DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

MC PROJECT NO.: EHT-052
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF EAST HANOVER
COUNTY: MORRIS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MAN HOUR	120	\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80	\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80	\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80	\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80	\$ 82.34	\$ 9,880.80
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00
5	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 162,976.00	\$ 162,976.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,429.00	\$ 48,429.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	349	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.49	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.49	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,450.00
8	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	2,090	\$ 12.33	\$ 25,769.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 104,500.00
9	EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 59,529.00	\$ 59,529.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	CY	349	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.49	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,215.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,705.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	TON	4,702	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,510.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 26,754.38	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,457.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,212.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	879	\$ 81.27	\$ 71,436.33	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,925.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 72,857.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,715.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,900.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	879	\$ 1.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,925.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,715.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,715.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,900.00
14	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	LF	8,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00
15	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF (FACE)	52	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 144.04	\$ 7,490.08	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLET OR MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 731.53	\$ 2,194.59	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (PHASE II STORMWATER COMPLAINT GRATE)	UNIT	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 302.23	\$ 4,533.45	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	CURB PIECE (IN/DER TYPE "N" ECO)	UNIT	13	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 369.31	\$ 4,801.03	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	17	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	307	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.06	\$ 13,526.42	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,745.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,280.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 111.08	\$ 1,221.88	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
23	GRANITE CURB	LF	3,793	\$ 35.20	\$ 133,513.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 94,825.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 109,897.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 136,548.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 121,376.00
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	33	\$ 5.16	\$ 170.94	\$ 4.72	\$ 155.76	\$ 9.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	54	\$ 15.53	\$ 838.62	\$ 14.17	\$ 765.18	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00
26	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	20	\$ 41.40	\$ 828.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 971.52	\$ 971.52	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 623.56	\$ 623.56	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
29	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,049.89	\$ 2,099.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,942.49	\$ 1,942.49	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	2,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	2,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	STRAW MULCHING	SY	2,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 502,773.21	\$	\$ 546,331.69	\$	\$ 542,069.98	\$	\$ 569,222.80	\$	\$ 647,698.80

Item 19- Bld Proposal \$550 = + \$700 Difference

BID TABULATION

DATE: THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020 @ 10:00 AM
NAME OF PROJECT: GAIL DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
MC PROJECT NO.: EHT-052
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF EAST HANOVER
COUNTY: MORRIS

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - CONNECT ROOF LEADERS TO EXISTING INLETS

BIDDER 4				BIDDER 5				BIDDER 6				BIDDER 7				BIDDER 8			
American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC 98 Midland Ave				Top Line Construction 22 Fifth Street				CCM Contracting, Inc. 338 Route 22				D.L.S. Contracting, Inc. 271 US Hwy 46 Ste D-205				Grenada Construction Corp. 147 Thomas St			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1A	8" WATER TIGHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (IF/WHERE CORE DRILL AND CONNECT PROPOSED PIPE TO EXISTING PIPE OR STRUCTURE (IF/WHERE DIRECTED))	LF	1,425	\$ 50.04	\$ 71,307.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 71,962.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 106,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135,375.00						
2A		UNIT	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A'				\$	\$ 74,507.00		\$ 72,762.50		\$ 122,750.00		\$ 118,875.00		\$		\$ 140,575.00				
BID SCENARIO				TOTAL AMOUNT				TOTAL AMOUNT				TOTAL AMOUNT				TOTAL AMOUNT			
BASE BID				\$	\$ 502,773.21	\$	\$ 546,331.69	\$	\$ 542,089.98	\$	\$ 569,222.80	\$	\$ 647,698.80						
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'				\$	\$ 577,280.21	\$	\$ 619,094.19	\$	\$ 664,839.98	\$	\$ 688,097.80	\$	\$ 768,273.80						

ALTERNATE BID 'B' - BALSAM & CALLAHAN IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1B	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00						
2B	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MAN HOUR	16	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44	\$ 82.34	\$ 1,317.44						
3B	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
4B	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 20,215.00	\$ 20,215.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00						
5B	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	55	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00						
6B	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	326	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,300.00						
7B	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	293	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.93	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,490.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,045.00						
8B	HMA FILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	409	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,431.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,863.00						
9B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	96	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,040.00						
10B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	118	\$ 1.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,266.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,210.00						
11B	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00						
12B	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	14	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 64.51	\$ 903.14	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00						
13B	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	111	\$ 16.63	\$ 1,845.93	\$ 16.63	\$ 1,845.93	\$ 4.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00						
14B	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	111	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.11	\$ 0.24	\$ 26.64	\$ 3.50	\$ 388.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00						
15B	STRAW MULCHING	SY	111	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.11	\$ 0.24	\$ 26.64	\$ 3.25	\$ 360.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B'				\$	\$ 50,682.39	\$	\$ 59,637.34		\$ 39,128.69		\$ 91,961.44		\$ 72,744.44						
BID SCENARIO				TOTAL AMOUNT				TOTAL AMOUNT				TOTAL AMOUNT				TOTAL AMOUNT			
BASE BID				\$	\$ 502,773.21	\$	\$ 546,331.69	\$	\$ 542,089.98	\$	\$ 569,222.80	\$	\$ 647,698.80						
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' + 'B'				\$	\$ 627,862.60	\$	\$ 676,731.53	\$	\$ 703,968.67	\$	\$ 780,059.24	\$	\$ 861,018.24						

Total Bid Proposal \$85,128.69 = + \$46,000 Difference